acquisition in accordance with ASC 805, which requires the assets acquired and liabilities assumed to be recognized on the
balance sheet at their fair values as of the acquisition date.

The table below presents the provisional fair values allocated to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The purchase
accounting and purchase price allocation for Spectrum are substantially complete. However, the Company continues to refine
the preliminary valuation of certain acquired assets and liabilities assumed, principally income tax related amounts, which could
impact the amount of residual goodwill recorded. The Company will finalize the amounts recognized as it obtains the
information necessary to complete the analysis, but no later than one year from the date of the acquisition. Final determination
of the fair values may result in further adjustments to the values presented in the following table:

Spectrum Assets Acquired and Liabilities Assumed on August 1, 2023

Estimated
fair value as
previously
reported 1

Measurement
period

adjustments 2
Estimated fair
value adjustedIn millions

Fair value of assets acquired
Cash and cash equivalents $ 31 $ — $ 31
Accounts and notes receivable  68  —  68
Inventories  52  —  52
Property, plant and equipment  125  —  125
Other intangible assets  1,032  (116)  916
Deferred charges and other assets  34  —  34

Total Assets Acquired $ 1,342 $ (116) $ 1,226
Fair value of liabilities assumed

Accounts payable $ 21 $ — $ 21
Income taxes payable  17  —  17
Deferred income tax liabilities  206  (29)  177
Other noncurrent liabilities  37  —  37

Total Liabilities Assumed $ 281 $ (29) $ 252
Goodwill  731  87  818
Total Consideration $ 1,792 $ — $ 1,792

1. As previously reported in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2023.
2. The Company recorded measurement period adjustments in the fourth quarter of 2023 to reflect changes in preliminary valuation assumptions for customer

relationships. All measurement period adjustments were offset against goodwill.

The significant fair value adjustments included in the allocation of purchase price are discussed below.

Other Intangible Assets
Other intangible assets with definite lives include acquired customer-related intangible assets of $772 million, developed